
General $958,961

Capital Outlay $1,360,931

Special Education $607,474

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.904

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,282,276

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,282,276Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $201,045,212

Owner Occupied $28,770,299

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $15,542,722

Total $245,358,233

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

9.4

12.5%

21.0

$41,164Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 174.625

9-12 66.544

180.501

69.805

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 259.881 269.291

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 271

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 66

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 10.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.3%

16

Classroom Staff 0.3

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 220

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 252

Educational Funds $9,837

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 2.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 251.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
27

2020-2021 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 18.712 18.985

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD  57385

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,631

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,118,730

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$323,766

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $96,161

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $616,924

County $16,687

State $1,309,468

Federal $277,437

Total $2,220,515

$739,405

$0

$0

$27,392

$429,952

$0

$0

$59,858

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$766,797 $489,810

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$66,620

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$73,170

$189,161

$166,836

$12,694

$881

$0

$2,374

$19,091

$0

$0

$89,288

$132,312

$52,029

$11,520

$0

$10,591

$0

$0

$25,514

$142,263

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$117,627 $3,318 $0

$0 $176,394 $0

$217,728 $43,193 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,025,418

$46,872

$0

$50,191

$136,380

$70,289

$0

$43,645

$10,956

$66,557

$0

$0

$0

$44,384

$330,553

$12,918

$0

$19,658

$43,157

$37,801

$0

$25,414

$1,496

$27,562

$0

$0

$0

$8,461

$30,617

$0

$0

$52,204

$15,289

$199

$9,060

$85,671

$149,143

$14,189

$0

$0

$0

$44,741

$184,691

$810

$0

$2,507

$327

$589

$0

$49,688

$6,947

$115,713

$0

$0

$0

$23,480

$14,356

$0

$0

$881

$0

$0

$167,334

$29,705

$0

$18,068

$0

$0

$0

$104,376

$5,142

$0

$0

$640

$5,528

$12,067

$0

$26,798

$668

$10,167

$0

$0

$89,288

$3,031

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Woonsocket School District 55-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$179,152 $209,880

$1,992,106 $609,113 $397,906Total Expenditures

$1,494,692 $507,020 $401,113 $384,751 $334,720 $153,328


