as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD 57385

Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 220

Student Data

271
252
251.00
66
2.00
27
10.0%
36.9%
0.0%
96.3%
12.8
16

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,164
Avg Years of Experience	9.4
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.0
Classroom Staff	0.3

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	8

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,631

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily rendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	18.712	18.985
KG-8	174.625	180.501
9-12	66.544	69.805
Total	259.881	269.291

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,837

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,282,276
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,282,276

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$245,358,233
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$15,542,722
Owner Occupied	\$28,770,299
Agricultural	\$201,045,212
A aricultural	\$201 045 212

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$958,961
Capital Outlay	\$1,360,931
Special Education	\$607,474
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.904
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$616,924	\$739,405	\$429,952	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$16,687	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,309,468	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$277,437	\$27,392	\$59,858	Food Service	Food Service \$179,152
Total	\$2,220,515	\$766,797	\$489,810	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$25.514

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,118,730	\$142,263	\$323,766
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$73,170	\$881	\$52,029
Administration Services	\$189,161	\$0	\$11,520
Fiscal Services	\$117,627	\$3,318	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$176,394	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$217,728	\$43,193	\$0
Transportation Services	\$166,836	\$2,374	\$0
Other Support Services	\$12,694	\$19,091	\$10,591
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$89,288	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$96,161	\$132,312	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,992,106	\$609,113	\$397,906

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,025,418	\$330,553	\$30,617	\$184,691	\$14,356	\$5,142
PK Instruction	\$46,872	\$12,918	\$0	\$810	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$50,191	\$19,658	\$52,204	\$2,507	\$881	\$640
Administration Services	\$136,380	\$43,157	\$15,289	\$327	\$0	\$5,528
Fiscal Services	\$70,289	\$37,801	\$199	\$589	\$0	\$12,067
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$9,060	\$0	\$167,334	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$43,645	\$25,414	\$85,671	\$49,688	\$29,705	\$26,798
Transportation Services	\$10,956	\$1,496	\$149,143	\$6,947	\$0	\$668
Other Support Services	\$66,557	\$27,562	\$14,189	\$115,713	\$18,068	\$10,167
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$89,288
Co-Curricular	\$44,384	\$8,461	\$44,741	\$23,480	\$104,376	\$3,031
Total Expenditures	\$1,494,692	\$507,020	\$401,113	\$384,751	\$334,720	\$153,328

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.